Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision -8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of Twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Department of Plant and Structure for the purpose of 
repairing and painting the • viaduct from 152d to 1335th street on Riverside Drive; all 
obligations hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1916.

[...]

Resolved, That in jursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of twenty-nine thousand dollars ($29,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Register of the County of New York for the purpose of expediting a 
completion of the indices of his office. All obligations hereunder to be incurred on 
or before December 31, 1916. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 20, 1916.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of two hundred and forty-eight dollars and seventy cents ($248.70), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Parks, Manhattan and Rich-
mond, for the purpose of meeting increases in pay of housesmith service. All obliga-
tions hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1916. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 20, 1916.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby. requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of one thousand three hundred and seventy-two dollars and fifty 
cents ($1,372.50), the proceeds, whereof to be used by the President of the Borough 
of Queens for the purpose of salaries of additional employees necessary to operate a 
new refuse destructor. All obligations hereunder to be incurred on or before Decem-
ber 31, 1916.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section IN of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of one thousand five hundred and seventy-eight dollars and fifty cents 
($1,578.50), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Water Supply, 
Gas and Electricity for the purpose of purchasing rubber boots for laborers of the 
department. 

All obligations hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1916. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 20, 1916.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Trustees of the College of The City of New York, for the purpose 
of providing funds for the purchase of coal. All obligations contracted for here-
under to be incurred on or before December 31. 1916. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen June 2Q, 1916.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of five thousand four hundred dollars ($5,400), the proceeds 

whereof to be used by the Board of Child Welfare for the purpose of paying salaries 
of the following named positions for the period, July 1, 1916, to December 31, 1916: 
8 Investigators, at $1,080 per annum, 6 months 	$4,320 00 
I Stenographer, at 720 per annum, 6 months 	360 00

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of Sixteen thousand seven hundred and seventeen dollars and fifty 
cents ($16,717.50), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Public 
Charities for the purpose of providing for additional positions in the Greenpoint 
Hospital; all obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before De-
cember 31, 1916.